Resolution 2025-16

CITY OF MONTICELLO
RESOLUTION 2025-16

TITLE: Amendment of Consolidated Fee Schedule: Hideout Golf Course, Monticello
City Visitor Center, and Monticello City Landfill Rates

PURPOSE: To update the schedule of fees for Monticello City.

WHEREAS, the Monticello City Council and respective departments of the city have
evaluated and made changes to the schedule of fees for Monticello City: and

WHEREAS, City Staff desire all charges to be listed in the same location and managed
consistently; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Monticello City Council that the following
rates have been revised:

Monticello City Hideout Golf Course

Local Green Fees

Adult — 9 Hole $22.00
Adult — 18 Hole $34.00
Adult — Season Pass $475.00
Senior/Veteran — 9 Hole $20.00
Senior/Veteran — 18 Hole $28.00
Senior/Veteran — Season Pass $425.00
Junior — 9 Hole $7.00
Junior — 18 Hole $10.00
Junior — Season Pass $75.00
Local Cart Fees

Per Person — 9 Hole $9.00
Per Person — 18 Hole $18.00
Per Person — Season $425.00
Personal Cart Trail Fee

Per Person — 9 Hole $5.00
Per Person — Season $200.00
Punch Pass

10 Play — 9 Hole $175.00
20 Play — 18 Hole $350.00
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Season Pass
Golf Team
Couple

Punch Pass with Cart
10 Round — 9 Hole
20 Round — 18 Hole

Western Slope Pass
Pass Cost
Hideout Card

Non-Resident Green Fees
Adult -9 Hole

Adult — 18 Hole
Senior/Veteran — 9 Hole
Senior/Veteran — 18 Hole

Non-Resident Cart Fee
Per Person — 9 Hole
Per Person — 18 Hole

Holiday Green Fees
Adult —9 Hole

Adult — 18 Hole
Senior/Veteran — 9 Hole
Senior/Veteran — 18 Hole

Monticello City Landfill Rates
Uncovered Load Fee

Fee for visiting the landfill without
a covered and secured load

Transfer Bin Pricing — City Residents
Minimum Charge — any type of trash
Punch Pass

Pickup Truck or Carload

Single axle Trailer only

$75.00
$800.00

$250.00
$475.00

$40.00
$60.00

$27.00
$45.00
$24.00
$36.00

$9.00
$18.00

$30.00
$50.00
$27.00
$39.00

Double the load cost or
$10.00 (whichever is greater)

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
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Double axle Trailer only or (est 10YD)
Pickup and Single axle Trailer or (est 15YD)
Pickup and Double axle Trailer or (est 20YD)
Larger Vehicles than listed above

Landfill Items — City Residents
Clean Non-hazardous Dirt

Yard Waste (clean wood materials)
Metals (recyclable)

Construction & Demo Pricing — City Residents
Minimum Charge — Const. & Demo

Pickup Load (5 cuyd or less)

Pickup and Single axle Trailer (10 cuyd)

Dual axle Truck or Trailer (15 cuyd)

Larger Trucks or Trailers (20 cuyd)

Commercial Semi-Trailers (End dump/Side dump)

Miscellaneous Items — City Residents

Electronics:

Large Items (<24” TV, copy machines, microwaves, etc.)
Med Items (copier, stereo, VCR, DVD player, computer, etc.)
Small Items (calculators, handheld radios, etc.)

Mattresses & Box Springs (each)

Tires — City Residents
Car or Pickup Tire

On Rim
Large or Semi Tire

On Rim
Tractor Tire

On Rim

Appliances - City Residents
Non Evacuated Freezer, Refrigerator, AC Unit
Washer, Dryer, Water Heater, Swamp Cooler, Range, etc.

Transfer Bin Pricing — County Residents
Minimum Charge — any type of trash
Punch Pass

Pickup Truck or Carload

$40.00
$75.00
$100.00
$15/cuyd

$0.00
$5.00
$5.00

$20.00
$20.00
$35.00
$50.00
$100.00
$200.00

$15.00
$8.00
$8.00
$20.00

$6.00
$15.00
$20.00
$40.00
$100.00
$120.00

$80.00
$5.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00



Resolution 2025-16

Single axle Trailer only

Double axle Trailer only or (est 10YD)
Pickup and Single axle Trailer or (est 15YD)
Pickup and Double axle Trailer or (est 20YD)
Larger Vehicles than listed above

Landfill Items — County Residents
Clean non-hazardous Dirt

Yard Waste (clean wood materials)
Metals (recyclable)

Construction & Demo Pricing — County Residents
Minimum Charge — Const. & Demo

Pickup Load (5 cuyd or less)

Pickup and Single axle Trailer (10 cuyd)

Dual axle Truck or Trailer (15 cuyd)

Larger Trucks or Trailers (20 cuyd)

Commercial Semi-Trailers (End dump/Side dump)

Miscellaneous Items — County Residents

Electronics:

Large Items (<24” TV, copy machines, microwaves, etc.)
Med Items (copier, stereo, VCR, DVD player, computer, etc.)
Small Items (calculators, handheld radios, etc.)

Mattresses & Box Springs (each)

Tires — County Residents
Car or Pickup Tire
On Rim
Large or Semi Tire
On Rim
Tractor Tire
On Rim

Appliances — County Residents
Non Evacuated Freezer, Refrigerator, AC Unit
Washer, Dryer, Water Heater, Swamp Cooler, Range, etc.

$50.00
$80.00
$150.00
$200.00
$25/cuyd

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00

$40.00
$40.00
$70.00
$100.00
$200.00
$400.00

$30.00
$16.00
$16.00
$30.00

$12.00
$30.00
$40.00
$80.00
$200.00
$240.00

$160.00
$10.00
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Monticello City Visitors Center
Locals Corner (6-12 Month Contract)
RV Water

Water per 5 gallons

$20.00 per month
$5.00
$1.00

THIS RESOLUTION shall become effective on September 23, 2025, and shall supersede any
previous Ordinance or Resolution in conflict with the provisions herein.
PASSED and ADOPTED by the Monticello City Council this 23 day of September 2025.
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